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Qi 293 A=M . | August 12, 1932
Bruce, Alexander B. (Oa) :

Mrs. Carrie W. Bruce,
1018 Essex Street,
Lawrence, Massachusetts.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your commnication of re-
cent date advising that you do not desire to make a pilgrimage
to the grave of your son, the late First Lieutenant Alexander
B. Bruce, during the summer of 1933.

I am indeed sorry that you have decided not to accept
this last offer of the Gevermment to visit your son's grave.
The pilgrimage wes authorized by Congresé in an endeavor to
assuage to some extent the great loss sustained by the mothers
and widows of those herces who mede the supreme sacrifice for
their country during the late war, and has brought great comfort
and pemce to the hearts of many women who otherwise would have
besn unable to visit the last resting place of their ldved ones.

In the event your decision not to make the pilgrimage
has been made with the idea that the funds mey be used for some
other cause, you sre advised that the appropristion made to cover
expenses of the pilgrimage cannot be diverted to any other pur-

pose.

Should you later reconsider and desire to visit your
son's greve next summer, it is requested you notify this office,
and srrangements will be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

'CHAS. W, DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

e
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY ReFEr To QM 293 A-M
Bruce, Alexander B, (0A) July 11, 1932,

Mrs, Carrie W, Bruce,
1018 Essex St.,
Lawrence, Mass,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost -
or buried at sgea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the faect that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pillgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a irip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question, When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931:or71Q32. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General;

1 Very truly youfﬁi 'S:E%zax:ﬁ,——:

{ P :
f - o P,
A 7 | <7, CHAS. W. DIETZ,
NG S -~ Captain, Q. M. Corps, J
2 Encls, i}dff/f Assistant. f
( " o \ ":
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337 = B

(Write answer here)

< (Sign here) CLAJJQ:Q;LfEfP;f5iL£Df Egj?**“tJa-*"
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i repLY REFEr To QM—R93—AM June 20, 1931
Bruce, Alexander B. 1lst Lt.(0A) M

Mrs. Carrie W. Bruce,
1018 Essex St.,
Lawrence, lass,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

T

For The Quartermaster General,

A, HUGHES
Captain, Q. M. Corps .
Assistant, 4“

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932;*\\%‘
Write answer here

tyylrua.(joun;x;JL.\i). (%SubeAJLJL——*

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C June 4, 1930,
Durkin.dbilliam=tz = 608 M
& ) ) 2
e v el A / pr— et v {57

. e
Mrs. Carrie W, (Diunae
1018 Essex St.,
Lawrence, Mass.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation reguired during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of thie
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please gign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly ypurs,

f{‘ -
7 (o
Yy c ANV D . HyGHEs,

‘D /. [=| Captaih, M. Corps,

e A Assigtant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE 'THE ?iLGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°% PY\;;

5 . we—

(Write answer

here)

r»ﬁYIJIJa.(EK)J\JLLJL_LJESSQ;S;leuL)LQL__

(Sign here)



MRs. DAVID BRUCE

LAWRENCE, MASSACHUSETTS




WAR DEPARTMENT
OF. JE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA
WASBHINGTON .

N rEPLY rErEr To QM 293 A-C

_ x June 1929.
Bruoe, Aemmnder By | 21

1018 Besex Street, |

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress approved March 2, 19298, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europé to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®. , X = :
\

The records of this office show that yop'aré the mother of the

First lieutenmt Alexander B. Brusce, Bith Aero Squadron, whose remains
are now interred in the Dise~Alane Meriscan Cenctery, Seringes-si~lesles,
AMsne, Frenoes S T 0

Will you please advise this office whether or noﬂfné_fé survived
by a widow whe is entitled under the provisicns of the above qﬁqted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extendﬁinvitation;to her Lo
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widows are enititled |to mmke the pil-
grimage. : o

late

In the event your son was survived by a widow w@o has aihéesre-
married it is requested that a statemeni to that effect be made. N

1 lE ‘ f -.
For your reply, you may use the snclosed snvelope which requi;@e

no postage.

4 1

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, ‘ |

2 inels. 'R

Act of Congress. )
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,

Aasiatant.;
1

.\A
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QH 293 A-M . August 12, 1932
Bruce, Alexander B. (M)

Mrs. Carrie W. Bruce,
1018 Essex Street,
Lawrence, Massachusetts.

Dear Madem: g

Receipt is acknowledged of your communication of ree
cent date advising that you do not desire to make a pilgrimage
to the grave of your son, the late First Lieutenant Alexander
B. Bruece, during the summer of 1933.

P

I am indeed sorry that you have decided not to accept
this last offer of the Govermment to visit your son's grave.
The pilgrimage was authoriszed by Congress in an endeavor to
assuage to some extent the great loss sustained by the mothers
and widows of those heroes who made the supreme sacrifice for
their country during the late war, and has brought great comfort
and pesce to the hearts of many women who otherwise would have
been uneble to visit the last resting place of their lAdved ones.

e ean = o

= In the event your deecision not to make the pilgrimsge
has -been mdo with the idea that the funds may be used for some
othed oauu, you are advised that the appropriation made to cover
expenses e.f the pilgrimege cannot be diverted to any other pur-
posé < o3

= ‘Should you later reconsider and desire to visit your
wn’q , grave next summer, it is requested you notify this office,
and manganants will be made for jou.

For The Qusrtermaster General.

Very truly yours,

GBAS. WO DIETZ:

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASH‘INGTON

in repLy rerEr To QM 293 A-M
Bruce, Alexander B, (0OA) July 11, 1932,

Mre, Carrie W, Bruce,
1018 Essex Bt.,
Lewrence, Mass,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemsteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1031, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportinity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unleas you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1033 you will receive no benefit from the Act, There is no provision of law which
will permit the Governmant to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the gquestions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the gquestion. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(Sign here) e R
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_293“AM
o T 3 June 20, 1931

Bruce, Alexander B, lat Lt.(0A) M

irs. Carrie W. Bruce,
1018 Bssex St.,
Lawrence, Mass,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
duringrthe year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of théﬁhct of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

o m |
:: cfo agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions F¥or stgamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made-by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It ia;ﬁhereégre desired that you answer the question below by writing
either’of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
folloﬁﬁj’lg the question,

(@)

c As soon as you have answered the question, please sign yout
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows

who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°7
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rEFER To QM 293 A-C June 9, 1930.
Bruce, Alexander B. 608 M

lirs. Carrie W. Bruce,
1018 Rasex Street,
Lawrence, Mass.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
gquestion.

-

As soon as you have answered the guestion, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster Gsneral,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 __ ...

(Write answer here)

#vmre

(sign here)

PRSP TR S Ve . TR TOMIT TR




R R R o T L T

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY-REFER 1o QM 293 A-C October ¥ y 1929,
Bruse, Alexander B, 408 M

Urs. (arrie W. Bruce,
1018 Essex 5%,
Lawrence, liass.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forcee of the
United States who died in the military or naval-servicse at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all neceéssary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congreéss not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage,

1. Do you desire td-ﬁake this pilgrimage if eligible? | (Yes) (No)

ek e e e e 2 —"

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous vigit
.to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) i (No)

Age Health

4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English ~ (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other languags ;
(8pecify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yoursg,

Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

N mEpLy rEFEr To/ QM 293 A-C

v) "‘m. Alexander B.

Wirs. Carrie W, Bruce,
1018 Essex Street,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the Americen
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

thege cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

First lisutensnt Alexander B. Bruce, 94ih Aero Squadron, whose remains
are now interred in the Oise~Alsne Mmerissn Cemetery, Seringes-ei~-Hesles,

late

Msne, Franoce,

C “FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTOR

Jupe 21 1829,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived

by a widow wheo is entitled under the provisions of the above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, snd if so, will you please furnish her full nams and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has gince re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect he mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which reguires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
%
™ Very truly yours,
A
= @
2 incls. . %jg
Act of Congress. L N oy
Envelope. e .
G

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



Rruce, i ) AlerandensBay (g 0 L T8 0 TV
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number
1o 1L 94 Aero Sauad, 4
(Rank and organization.)
State your relationship tothe deceased (\Mﬁﬁl_m
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? ........_. Sél&..------) ..... -
) Yeos or no.

" If remains are brought to bho United States, do you

wish them interred in a Pational cemetery? (Yesorno)
If you desire the remainsinterred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

tiow a\.:,\)to where th(-.\§€ should be sentf

(Name of person to receive rema’ Ns. ) (Express omce?) (Teleérai)h-;)fiic-e.) '(
_101% ennas qq,ik ........ DWW
¥amber and street? (City or town.) (State.)

4 ign here) MDQA}A& AR LR R il
DI AR, SNCedks  Lrawterece) Qicadn...
(Number and dtreet orfural rute.) (City, town, or post oflice.) (State.)

Read care&nlly the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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QM 293 A-C
ixnruca, Alexzandsr B, lst Lt.
94th Aero Sguadron September 23, 1926.

Mr. David Bruce,
1018 Eesex St.,
Lawrence, Mass,

Dear Sirs

The Quartermaster General decires to invite your attention
to the incloced card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldler's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones inscribod with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action
or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was exercised by those who performed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a
manner befitting the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

S ®.H.POPE,

Ildia gl : Colonel, Q.M.C.,
Record card. o ok Assistant. : Ly g42$AJ

- ~ 4:
AN o
S

([M g

SER 23 1926
Mooy, '

25/560/5S e : /Q;/V‘



G.,R.S. FORM NO,16, p]acGhery-Chartreuve (Aisne)

pate May 19/19

RYPORT OF LISINTHPMINT AND REPURTAL.

Remadns of:

Name Alexender B. Bruce Namﬁer: Nomne

Rank: lst.Lte Orgenization:  Aero Squad.
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group : 1 Unitzpa
Disinterred (Date) May 19/19 From: (G¥ve cemplete location)

From Grave i 148 Cemétery #2l-Forsberge

£33 SE N282.4 E200,8

Reburisd {Date) May 19/19 ing (Give conplete 1n¢aticﬂ}
Grave # 26 Sectiop Me Cemetery #18 Fismes (Marne) é ,. ;

Map #34 Reimse SV. 286.25N-205.758

£

e S A o— < — . ——— i . i P — it
s iy s i e et e~ e St~ o s i, A e s e i S e ey ! e 1 . U V. N —p——"

Report as to rature of originai barial and cendition of body upon disinverment:

Buried B fee® deep --—— Body badly decomposeds

L — .
— — T B s et 4 g | i 2 e —— B ——

was one identification tag found upen the body? Yes and one on 0ross.

flhat other means of identification wgre foupng, upen the body?
47] v one

s jﬁ*@"
T
Note: ...:

If upon disinterment, effacts are found upon the bodies, they will be proi
ptly sent to the Bffects Nepot direct, as 1is reduired by G.C. 170, G.H.2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined fcr clues to indentity in doubtful cases, notation

>

whereof will be made and veported to Chisf, Graves Regisuravion Serviee.

Supervised by: CplsC .A.Gammon lgtelit.Uscar W, FOrsberge

1
C.0. Group Unit
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMaINS DATA .

o
1. LooaTion INDEX CARD: : Pile #10780 Mrﬁ
(¢) Name _____BRUCE, Alexander B, _____________ SEI:. No. ====-
DMA
TYPY Loy
(DS Ranls IRt The . o Organization __9_4-_'51_1_-_A§3.'Q_-5. uadron q-/
CKR. A/ L &
(¢) Date of death __ﬁllﬂlﬁ______; ....... (d) Cause of death K/ A i,
/‘;
IT. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): ;
(z) Grave No. .26 Row ....===___ Plot ____ ALt SopFa ¥ liie S TYP.  IRA
() Emerg. Address .. David Bruee ( father) 1018 Essex. St., Lawrence, Mass.,
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases _____________ L e : CEKR.” 1/_\’/4
IV. A. G. O. DisposiTioN CARD: Date of receipt (A% 0 T Wl Al
(@) Name __\_}-._}_‘_‘.__"___-_“ AT RISV (0) Relationship -.....- VAR, s
(¢) Address .._....c. .{-;-_____,-_-_--___----_-_--__i ______________________________________________________________________________
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.% ____________ ol e e
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U S TPy g5 N R o L R b
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. R ] 1 2" s ] Aty
' / /
____"\/n"{;‘- AL _CAld Y () A P = OV S Vahedlile, oo s R WA b s
(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. s
Examiner’s Initials . Sl ___ Bb e A R S P ot , 1920
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from __ oo .
- = SRl SRS SR e e B
confirming request in Par. IV., item .. above, or requesting that_ ...
i /
XA FANAL f A T e I T e
e o e e e
~ Examiner’s Initials .._._.___-_ AN DY Y & . PR E , 1920
VI. G. R. S. Firzs, CORRE‘:PO\DE\CE—'SIIOWS as follows: _./hmt ‘_:‘;7__,.'___-'_’.[.:Z___'____."._i.'______-’._-,__"_‘ _____ o
e ———O G R R et AR RN '.,.a.i.- Y R e Tl

—-:':;_;;-,::‘tr:e?:n-rsh.v—---:.:-—‘rf---- ¢ .'.,'. A
b’ co e
“(a) Cance_lfat-mn emo8 Teferred t0 0 oo e
I:f.xn,miner’s Initials -___-f;‘_fg’,ﬁ_/':."_ _______ Date AR e , 1920.
COUNTRY FRANCE  Couerery No. .o Gl Smeer No.

G.R. 8. Form No. 115

Amended April 6, 1620 =g CARDED

FORM 115 . P £0 "0 ETE]
§WEREYS

JAN 15 Jué’ e(@(\ TP




RECEIVED gy

REST Horm INoL el dimade oo = s SR % 12/3/ ., 1920. MAIL ungT

VEm, Checked by -...... S —MAY-1 67953 /3/, 1020.

e :

' Cemﬂen-d Dinﬁon
cablogonit = -t S S ~cYerseas, BO20: Sub.s..

Ix. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAKEN.
Desires body be ___ e L s e e e . o L NS
Body:tiosbeshippadito. L= T e ST Carl e e e e B L TG
s il e o e R e R . o SRR e "=
X TR ERNEIONUREMARKS: 2o = o o ies T e O et om0 n e W 0 BRSO NEE



COMPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF REaAINS DaTa

T. LOCATICN INDEX CaRD: Mle #10780

(2 Newe .. sRUOW. -Adexander Be----: 05 W o

(b} Remk 18t -Lte Orgmivaﬁion

Luuuc af

(¢) Date of doaByfaT/28 . ... . BB B R s =

II. REGISTRATION CARD-~{Check Regs,Curd Inf.zgeinst Loc.Ind.Inf.):

(2) Greve No.g3B...Row ...... was. Plot .0 ... cect. y i% €5 IMA

F

(v) Eerg. AdiresDavid Bruee -(father) 1018 Resex St., Lawrence;: Hasa.

i"‘\.
TII.Files of scldiers dying from contagious diSeas Reaweym--:---cceomoe-- bl /--:*}‘--"

IV. Infermeticn om which advice to Europe in letter of trensmitital was based:

AP BB //—v«/ C AN T )
/ 2 /14:,4 4{,4%@/@4/
LTS - . e SR e L N et S S

X 3 ' 2 AT RSN el s s SN TS S b R S T A8

lowing advice forwarded to Zurope b ,(c‘ml‘ g9 RS 5

( e %%L/cz (Letter of trunsmittel on o
....... A Af et &g <

......................................................................................

/ZVZ///,; / / /l/;Z(LMmM/ ............................................ o
: JAN 18 1991 o

Vi. Form 115 forwardec to G.R-5.Hobosen, N.J.

...................................

VII. SUPPLEIENTARY RowUsSTd
Date of heletionship :
ang source ind neEms beeires sAction tul=an

.....................................................................................................

.................................................................................

= ye— V - 7
: - - s 6y A B noa Mahokisn H.J.-----..\j ....... /@ _______ 197 A
311I. Ferm 1L5 rsc¢eivea from d.n.0. HOROKEN,

SCUNTRY ' CAMATERY HO. e H TR
b o’ il .

-:.'f-,o-:J'- ;Oﬁ.. ll%"ﬁ"
auzust , 4920

6 - 142
, l:,a_sae/sZE FRANCE A 4






' F'J.snes 617
G.R.S. FORMCH114-4. STATION: S Wemb. - R=agdiy =~ e b T

: Jan, 25 1928
To be prepared in triplicate. : DATE "= =SS - )

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PRE.PARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found‘gpon;.kéxhux_nationu, of body
1. Name _____BRUCE, Alexander Be  .--.o-o.-—_ 1O = NamerRIst S =2 = T e e Al Lt
2N O e e e b e O W Nomm e = o B S
Rk A e ) S WY S e S5 T
4. S0rg F N 94th Aero Sq. .. 13. Org.__ el Lo SRS S
5. D.D. _ 8/17/18 s NS U (6] DD St enbie B e oS
GERGD R R Yy o e T e

7. Grave No. 26 Sac M s IO GravesNo T T et EOC e e
8. - Plofe et 108 =25 FSROW SN - % e 160, PLOb S ot ol S AR v ROW e it
Oy A N 195 Ho dlacp_________ -

18. Cemetery __ Americamn 19. Commune or town ____Fismes _______________
20. Dept. or Cou‘nlty-f_'__‘Mg;:x_;g__ Laked il 218 Colntny S T e e e

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. 617

23. Disinterred (Date) _ 1=R6=~28 By __ _Ced.Osgood
24. Inscription on grave marker:
L

Neame _ Alexsnder B. Bruce Serial No. LT

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? | yes Qo el No

_______ T //M

Slgnature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of

identification on body, give description of body in detail).
Officers aviation insignia on uniform End body of regular row No evidence
found on body to disprove identit .

R e - o e g o S5 ma e o ...-.._.____--_--; ....... .? ________________________________ P

27. Condition of body Badly decomposed fea.tures unrecog_nizable

28. Nature of burial  Burlap and ﬁ_f@gers uniform

29. Any discrepancy noted upon exammﬁtlon of body, as compared w1th G.R.S. records
- quoted above?

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date J'“25"2§ _______ gy CodeOsgood
31, Casket sealed by Se J‘Osgo‘?f__f /‘_“

oL Sntgna.t,ure of Embalmer, (Supervisor_,_&§;j e

oy C—d/é,‘// | /




/ - { . 3 N - L =
. ‘ . : " -\\._
SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) ' "Box No. _ C=22875 =~ 7=
32. Designation of body: T- =
Nama - - reiklexander By BRUCE. ~ @eug . = = 5. Sepial No. == - & -

33.

Rank  lste lt Organization __ 94th Aero 3g,

“Congigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery _Qise-Aisne Amer.i#608,Seringes-et-Nesles,Aiene

34. Casket boxed and marked (D#te) ________ 1-26-m2' '° - °© B.‘/_A.___._ﬂ..-«.I_-.QSSQQQ _________ .,
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
36 RO KA - e e e e e e O R e .
bt
37. Shipped from point of Operation: {0y e W ~. ~ o S e e il el
To point of Concentration _"; __________________ BT RO e, s s B A S £
' (Name )
Convioyer... _“ro = cse b Signature Shipping 015‘1’:‘:‘.09:-________1 _______________________
38. Received at Rgilhegdror BointrotsCopeentnation: = Dave s S i s stie s St Bivys L rams
By G.R.S. Representative. oo d S T T T Tt et
39.
40.
41,
42.
43.

- WoD,L,Cleary T
Lte,Chaplain USAe

=0
G.R.5. Representative . EUB0 < p I



\ L .\\ 3

G, R. S. Form. No. 16:=A PIELCG, ,,,,,, FiﬂneS, Cama... 617 =

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  nate  gam. 256w, 1022

1.~ REMAINS OF e - BRUARSS Alaxandar Ba o Th i o Sl QR RTAL NUMBER . st oo i

RANK.: 38t By sl -4z aORGANIZATION 941 h LOTO -8 e oo

2. Disinterred (date) : - From (give complete location) :
. ade 2Bth, 1928 .. GF. 26, Plotk 13 SeCe Ms GOMa.6L7

By GO D 8 e S = Unif s HE0. ST

(JL]

Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

Augo24,1922 Grel4 Block C,
e Row- -, 0d80=A1lsne -Ceme 608 ,Seringes et Nesles(Aisme) .

By : Group. .. OIS e .. . Nature ol reburial Einﬁd. .

ye=burial group asket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon «lisinterment :

__Body badly decomposed, recognition impossitMe . Buried in burlsp and

. Officers ymfx uniform,

5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with body 2 .. g4 ... Ongrave marker? . ...

(o) Other means of identification [ound upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Officers aviation-insignia on-uniform. End body-ofregular Powe
--No--evidence-found on body-to-disprove-ddentitye

(@) Height (actual measui’ement)Unab.g_.e 4o -dotermineg

(b) Weicht (estimateq) " 3

P

(¢) Hair—Color ... None
OraniipyEsee
Characteristies .

(d) Hair on face—Color ... Wone. -
Locauion:. e . =i
Quelmtity”.... ; i e i7 ﬁ%\b—

(e) Permanent marks on bhody (old sears, peculiarities,

or missing parts) ... Ifone ‘ e

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ...o.=

All major and minor bonés Bhattered and missing in part with [V

exception of two humerus &nd one felur bones.

- : == s 5
— i3 fis Gihtiiiy; CLPCACTS :

7. Disinterment ﬁ e
Supervised by.. g g gaify - 77 A 7 APPPOV €Q & 5. B g F-tut Bty Qe

; j ;’A. /j: = -J.v / . /
(¥ ... JZ/%’%;%"" e A pproved S {w O&*”f/“’?

W.D.Cleary
& ol e
i e (Tivle). Lo ,ChaplainUSke

8. Rebhurial
Supervised by ..

tab



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION -OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below; on reverse side of sheet jin the covresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form |l-a, reporting
reburial locations. To belused in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on hody.

1. Show soldier's name, serial nuumber, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and th groun and unit which made disinterment. -

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
hody was orvizinally buried—in & casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible. :

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting * Yes ” or ‘“ No™ :

(h) State whether or not bady appears to lm\'o ]aeon a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or ‘on hody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use inidentifyving the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl bhe very complete. The dental ehart is also very important and should be filled in
with ereat care. There are 32teeth to be accountedfor, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (ptm(‘;]ml chewing teeth). An examination should he made and
findings charted tae: cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformily of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH . . o All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced hy recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

d TOOTH mssme

CROWNED TEETH ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CROWNYE, PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
thus :

GOLD ano PORCELAIN' BRIDGE ~ *

BRIDGE WORK . Block in solid the erown of tooth (label 22 GOLD BRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and poreelain bridge)

; thu :
ILVER FILLING OLD FILLING

FILLINGS = = . Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING

- possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus :
% —CAVITY
CARIES (CAVITIES). ..o Outline location and size ol cavity, RECAVED
_ shade in thus :
DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

1

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢* clasp

7. Show name of person supervising thg‘disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same.

8. Show name of personsupervising the reburial anl the nams and title of the person approving
same.



G.R. 8. Form No. 114

Station._ i e LI

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

DISINTERMENT
COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records Office Chief 6. R. S. Discrepancy found wpon examination of body.
1, Name ... _BRUCE, Alexander 8. 10. Name _ i
Sl g e B e i S S 11. No. ey e e e e
T G e L G R R NI I2SRanlG s = C T T e v e
4. Org......94th Aero Squadron " 18. Org........ e MO A e
T B L 0 e oot e SO 14. @ D.D S e
6L EPERERT R AR oo T DR (G NDER S R e e N e
Discrepancy found wpon disinterment.
7 GraveNOG: o L) Sec - Mesmue 15. Grave No. o el
SESRIORTet SIS~ Rlowss - & == b 6o Ploby oo colib = = PN Rowire e s
e A Sl s e L R
I8 sComatery = - - o= amgrlenny « o8 BLe Tl e =
foClammnneion towne. ... gt L N R
20. Department or county .- DT ol e - e e .
2N Conminy———"_ =8¢ . - . Rranaa. ... .t 22. G. B. S. Headquarters Code No. _______ 617 .
295 Disinterred: s 7503 TXERETE e e By e R e s
24. Tnscription Nome..— - - =0 - FEESS Sr Dl oa’ aas Serial No. e
graveolrrlmrkel" Tl T A “uiihe i % (i ib A ATe S Sy o S50 T 200 S0 SN CE D T A
25. Was identification disk found on grave marker?.___________________________. On body?_____ e
""""""""""""""""""""" Signature of Junior Technical Assistant.
(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by_dgﬁcc Ob;i_(;f Graves Registration Service.z)!_m

cable ref. no, 142

(OVER)



Fy

|

! PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? = (If no disk or other means of identification on body,

giverdeseription orabod yain d e la ] e
27, Condition of lbody. -~ =00 Srrt AR S St e W7 S e I e S R S o g - e
28, Nagareofbuiil =~ ~ == S Am e E L o o e e S

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R. S. records quoted above?

30. Body prepared and placed in casket._. = e Bysait oo oW R
ate
31. Casket sealed by o —_______ S e RS, e e e a o SR
SienatureiofEmbalmeri(SiperysomEs « . SRS S
SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. .__________ __ . -

Name._.___.- BRUCE, Alexander 8. . SemaliNoE 2 =~ 8 S r0a

32. Designation of body . %
5l e B I Organization ___94th Aero Sguadron
33. ConsigNee—Name _________________ M S PaVIQSHBUOGINEIND - C T SR S e e e e
Nddresst = = iiE 1018 Essex S5t., Lawrénce, lass. (Amer. BX. & W.U. Tel.]
34. Casket boxed and marked._._.___________________ e Y R By s it S e TR N

(Date.)

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate
supervision and that the report above is correct.

TP (o0 (G MRS R DTy oY eret oy s e T e e o ame b

36, Remarks: . ©.. o 0 sz st e i S T S PO S

37. Shipped from cemetery ... -~ s T e NI S o

(Date.) (Point of concentration.)

CONVOyer. i c 2 oy e RS L Signature Shipping Officer . ESRRE A L . T e i

385 Raceivedintipoint oficoncentration ees SIs i NEEI ST VNS S L S T
(Date.)

| wignaturesivecerving Officerst e TR . I MR Y e e e e

| 39. Shipped from point of concentration..__._________ s i e S Bl e e s e
(Date.)

To . Deeweeion. - T (€16) 11017 ) L A A T A SO~ s =5 | 5. Mo s

(Port.)
Siznature ShippneOficers oo SRR TR - RN SIS e e i e e
40. Received European port R ENE i | . S VB B G e BN i T o 2D
(Date.)
- Signature of G. R. S. Representative._______________ o e WA
41. Shipped to_.._....__. Wl oL R On  Disetorac Wweg Saos vemes sooodedl goale
(U. 8. port.) _ (Boat.)
DB t6 =88 Faal = 2oy Convoyer = - B - et g Rat o Tt
(Signature of Shipping Officer.)
428 Redaiveda &= = el 2 8 0 By G, RuSSRepresentativesc oo s it e oo a0 TR S e
(Date.) 3 (Signature.)
3. Shipped to'destination. .~~~ Blaior Rxpress Grder No:. .o =0 55 = & i o
(Date.)
(B3] a0 o - © ShIpPINEOffioolce s ot e S
=



G.R. 8. Form No. 114 Q)

tation..... ate 7aa

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY
DISINTERMENT

COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records Office Chief . R. S. Discrepancy found upon examination of body.
1. Name ____BRUCE, Alexander B. 10. Name __. &= L e B
RN T Bt e B e R RO 11. No. S AT e e e s
3. RankCOS QPRGN awws 0 I2UAR ks === e »
4. Org....._.94th Aero Squadron 118 Org. = B T P
5t DD e SBAREANE o copcammames T 14. (@ D.D ____ i s e R
NG D oo R E . ———— 158 @RI -
5 Discrepancy found upon disinternient.
7. Grave No. _._____ T e B iSRG rveRNose T~ T o {27 e o e e
G o e (€ AT ot S Reowito 2T = 16 Plotee o %8 = === TROW e
R BT N PRI e L7 = e TN R

IRt Cemetenyr et o Fas g f 2 Lt e e o
19. Commune or town_..._________ ol e =
20. Department or county -_______ BRSO & - GO > i3
N Countryi e oy o o o oo SR e 22. G. R. S. Headquarters Code No. _______ 617 .
28 WhgintepredmEoress SORRENN By e =T e % x
(Date.)
24. Inscription {Name _____________________________________________________________________ Serial No. E =2
on
gravemnarkeri®Rink - EL% s (O A SR s el e s L e S e e A O
25. Was identification disk found on grave marker? ____________________________ On bedyl meseas e
|
ST I R o S TR WS en L |

(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves Registration S(—Jrvice.g_rZT

cable ref, nos 142

(OVER)



[

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disk or other means of identification on body,
givie description of bodyiinsdetail) = e e

27 -Condittonrofihodyi. o~ txf o TS S T e B e e e

28, "Naturetofiburial- =~ SF 2 o e A e e e R N e e e T X

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R. S. records quoted above?

30. Body prepared and placed in casket____________________ e Byseaftorne PR S R e

aLe.
31. Casket sealed by .. e R R S e TR S R T
Signature of Embalmer (Supervisor) .___________________

Name______- BRUCE, Alexander B. = SeraliNoaee s = M T

R i Rank.__._. let Ibe . Organization ___94th Aerc Squadrom
33. ConsieNEE—Name _________________ Wes Tyl @oumegeees 0 T o - S
Address ... 1018 Esmex Ste, lawrbnce, Mass. (inere Ex. & W.U. Tel.)

34. Casket boxed and Jnarked____________-__--______(_13;[0_.5 __________________________ By e e e e
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate

supervision and that the report above is correct.

SignatiretoMG. RS nspectortc & =W RS e =
36 Remarkei s =2 ekt Tt i S SR e SO R CCRECH e N S S
37. Shipped fromfcemetery. =7 = - SO T oel e L e R TR ot el T e e
(Date.) (Point of concentration.)
Convoyer......._ e AT Sionature Shippiupt@fficer 7 TTTE VTR T g e e
38. Receiyediatipointiof concentration e s S e S e
(Date.)
SighatureiRetaiving O ear it o T e A RIS B et e e e e
89. Shipped fomfpoint of ‘concentration® " T ST S SG5 T SRS ST e e bl s
(Date.)
To (e e e e e e
(Port.) :
SignatureShipping Officert? """ T TN NS © 98 Sena ne Ay s s et
40, IRecatved BUTCPEAN POTE cocireroi e e TRl - o st o S it e b S
(Date.)
SimatureloiGER, S, Representativie. S - o wsie - v s imens e e e
41. Shipped to. LAY e TV A P, On. prseszssall oo Sl vamsrmeron o eonss .
(U. 8. port.) (Boat.)
Datest o o0 o Convoyer Sw USLWAMAE SEMML. . - et o heg e
(Signature of Shipping Officer.)
42, Received. ks . By G. R.'S: Representative. .- - e SR J
(Date.) (Signature.)
43. Shipped to destination______________ B/l or HxpressOrdSraNoe: s uens =8 B . 55 S S
(Date.)
Conyoyepes —— == o | F et Shipping Officer . — e




G. R. 8. Form No. 114 Station. .. : T 3 , 199

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY
DISINTERMENT

COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records Office Chief G. R. S. Discrepancy found wpon examination of body.

1. Name ____. BRUCE, Alexander B. 700 Name o 2t
2. No. S A e, SRS S NG = e e e
3 Hank =" MG LU DTS - e 12. Rank ___ =
4. 0rg_____ 94th Aero Squadron Mo = o5
ST D ey 0 e St e SO 14. (@ D.D._ ity
guenDIE B AN TEEOEDEE e R D e e

- Discrepancy found wpon disinterment.
T @raveNoy -0 Saci = RISEES EoTRGITaveRNOT. = - ol S S
2L MG, T $TTELETe Ll oW =i i 16. Plot " = Row-oo =
DS T S S e e e 1 e e R re e T e
ieREameteoveb Ui ena b imapican, = Feear oTE S b st :

19. Commune or town____________- SAREGHIC U AR S T S B o
20. Department or county .____. Sl e MR SR R R e A TR AR B
pildGountrye s e fe allpance, 22. G. R. S. Headquarters Code No. oo 2 SLicee =
23, Dhsinterred 2 2"28 TTR W R S B ta LB e SR ol R e T S e
24. Tnseription Name:..__.c.. . 3=28 SO0 of - SNRGEDLe 998" (¥Serial:Not B 28 s 81 )
graveorlsmrkel‘ (R L TSR W e 0D i DT (e N SR SR LS e T e
25. Was identification disk found on grave marker?.. s, npd 52 0n body tawingion e
T 0 e R Signature of Junfor Technical Assistant.
(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves Registration Service.z_7727

cable ref. no. 142
(OVER)



444;;.'{

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on boc{y? (If no disk or other means of identification on body,

- give description of body in detail). oo
O oM A1l O 0L DOy o e e e e
o8- Natureofiburial. -~ e e e T e

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R. S. records quoted above!?

30. Body prepared and placed in easket___________________ ke By S o e SL TR e S
ale.

35 Caskotisonled by, . Seesbasse -t Saet o SRS . L e e e
Signature of mbalmer (SUpersisor) - . - o e P S e

SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) BoxNo. ... ________
Name..__ BRUCE, Alexander B. = Senial Mo« 5.0 F s &

32. Designation of body
: 125 el e S b il e s S Organization ______ 94th Aero Squadron
33. ConsieNEE—Name ____.____________ o BTN E Gl I g e, MR L e e L o
A'ddressie e = U 1018 Essex.St., Lawrence, [Bss.(Amer. [X. & WeU. Tel.) .
gEaskattboxed and S r ke s By e I S B R
(Date.)

35. 1 hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate
supervision and that the report above is correct.

Signatunetol G. R. S.mspeetor:—— . .~ = = ST T
. ) =
36. Remarks i g B S R e B e R O U e R R M R = O
37. Shipped from¥cemetery...-.... £ =% = T WS Tt oot R~ -
(Date.) (Point of concentration.)
Convoyer Lo - Signature Shipping Officer ________________________ PN R
38 Recervad at pomibrof ‘concentrafione e o R e — s R R S S S
(Date.)
Signature Receiving Oficer:. - e b co 0 Lo B0 SRR T e R e
39. Shipped from point of concentration_. it o (R 2 & e AR B T T e SR X T
(Date.)
To e (81001 SR R S et
(Port.) :
Signature SMppIng Officers . it s 2 I e e e e
40. Received European port IR SRR | oh B WS R e e e Sy
(Date.)
‘SightunctionGeR. S, Represatitative- e T
41 8hipped Mo - A BR T M VR . o e (On BEETOSTEEA YL e el o s
(U. 8. port.) (Boat.)
D e e Convoyer ... S 20 e - 2 NS T Tk =g O L e
(Signature of Shipping Officer.)
42. Received —- -ByG. R S SRepresentativerc o S5 v S L e
(Date.) (Signature.)
43. Shipped to destination._.._...______________________ Bflior Expreas OrderdNG. .o ces e L E 8 0
(Date.)
Glonvoyere e .o ... .. RSO Shipping Offieers=.x e



G. R, B, Form No. 1i4

Station.... , 2 7 9

y 192

.....

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY
DISINTERMENT

COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records Office Chief (. R. S.

Discrepancy found upon examination of body.

1. Name ... BRUCE, Alexander Be 10. Name ._____ = = SR e o
2. No. i e E & i Notes . A S T N B e
3. Rantks e N R i SRR = e T
4@ o o 94th Aero Squadron B3 Orr. L SRR e e =
5.D.D_..._8/17/18 () S D) e St i S
LeIDET T S e T 115 160 IOk s et e e g
s ki A Discrepancy found wpon disinterment.
7. Grave No. _______ 26 Sec, .. METERE 15. Grave No. _. e Sepk s o . e
S G - Rowe 2= . 16. Plot ____ A Now== S
O et At T s b T e S R s < e S T S SR T BN
IR Cotnatonytes oo i v TAMMORDRNY. 8o oo atec ot ¥ i S W - o
19. Commune or town____________ Fismes R T S S 2
20. Department or county ... RS ALS SR oy ol
ifCountnyieiee o0 = NESUGE - - 22. G. R. 8. Headquarters Code No. _____8%7
23. Dhsinterred ™% "718 T F R T i S s W . Se RC NN 2 SN B
24. Inseription INBme - = e SendNNOS S SNeEt myey
gmveolrrlmrker Tyt S8 S EREIEE e e Organization _.___________ 2 g
25. Was identification disk found on grave marker?. . _______ On body?.

Signature of Junior Technical Assistant.

cable refs no. 142
(OVER)

| (The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves Registration Service.)

=777



I EEER———. “

PREPARATION

27. Condition of body
28. Nature of burial
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R. S. records quoted above?
30. Body prepared and placed in casket..___. e S e ok R By s e in o S
(Date.)
b IR B V-1 AT [T [ o RS s e b e e e TSR R - o RO e e
Sienature of Wimbalmeri(Supervison)._ . &= B ST Rt
SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. _____________ i - SR
Name_..___: BRUCE, Alexander Be 5 i aSarTalliING: L T
32. Designation of body ,
' Rank_._____ B -l {1 7l el Organization _.___94th Aero Squadron
33. ConsigNEE—Name __________________ Heortayld fenggiess o e R
Alddress’c s o i 1018 ¥ssex Ste, Iawrence, Mass.(Amer. BExs & WeU. Tel. )
S @aStelboxedand imarked s e SRR e e By s S e e iy

{(Date.)

Ll
35.

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate
supervision and that the report above is correct.

SignatnreleR G RS dmspector s~ e S e SR e
36. Remarks TR e e e e T R L e T
37. Shipped from¥cemetery.-o....... B e I EEEC T Mo iz i
(Date.) (Point of concentration.)
Convoyer Sk R Al .- Signature Shipping Officer _____________ e | RN Wi
38.: Received fatipoint of concentrafioni:<—SES I TESis SIS e s 0 s R DS e
: (Date.)
Signature Receiving Officer = A ARAEER e L T aE
39. Shipped from poink of A MR ) | 8% - e s o 11 mereee
- (Date.)
POz L. SR C—— Convoyer __.______. et SR S PSS
(Port.)
Wignature Shipping Officer-—. = = LT T TR 48 BENRGT TS e SRSy Tk
40. Raceived TUTOPEMTHOTE . o B T e g I S T TR
(Date.)
‘Signature of G. R. S. Representative .2 "7 T T o eaaes - F
41. Shipped to____ W On. ST ¢ s AU N
(U. 8. port.) (Boat.)
Date L0/ b o et e e ) o B e
(Signature ¢f Shipping Officer.)
423 Rocaivad st as il oo By G. R. 5. Representative_. B e = 23
(Date.) ) (ignature.)
43, Shipped to destination.....______.._ = B/Lior Hxpress OrdeciNe: .. - == = SIS e
(Date.)
Convoyeree sme 2 oo ... PGS Shipping Officer ... =
3=7i87



: /ey
G R. S. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Ed, of Jan. 1, 1921) [y

3 3 "c— 5
WAR. DEPARTMENT B
‘OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
gy \
HOBOKEN, N.JT, qyz
‘ SEIA

FROM: - Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.

To: Wr. David Bruce, 1018 Eaéax-ﬁtl; Lawrance Mese.,

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make correctlons on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin m&y choose between (1) return of the body to any address in the United States
(2) interment in the N&tmna.l Cemetery, A.rhnoton, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Furope

B hority of th te t :
v 'aut ority of the Quartermaster General Cuaries C. PIERCE,

Lieut, Colonel, U. 8. Army

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will ‘necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING.

Was soldier married ? ______ L

NAME OF— ! NO. AND STREET. ' pown. STATE.
Soldi e R RIAoWa el v e i e hi s D e e | s [feceemzen

3 e R N L O e s Syl R ——
Soldier’s children. { 2 ____. i PEIGATE S UIELIGERT ( GIIGPOLA" - | S A e e

(Name oldest first.) ‘

T RO A DT (SR
Father. UL e S o RN SN, =TI 1 O e, . el | o g - M. | ‘ ___________________
o N o it e o e e SIS =S R R I ...................

i
i S e R e ‘ _______________________________________________________________________________________________
Y ves e e e e e M 0 e N L N o B . SR o U WO : ________________________ ’ ___________________
(Name old- | . .
estfirst) | g . ilh Of [ euees s ol MRy N Syt e AE_n _ha g eiiart & Sate
| |
T I S LSRR s =1 ’ __________________________________________________ .
Sisters. ¢ 2 ... B TOTROM IS (e OaLLIT O i1 I ___________________ LI M L N e T W | ey o
(Name old-
est first.) e N - e T S S
101 SR R R R i sl DIENATTE ol B e o R mn et R iy e
Nddressteecesun o Ralptionshipi . oo ol cp e oo M IR
ImporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 47800 (ovER.)



I, the undersigned, am the __.._.._._ VR ST < STy and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
4 (Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2., 14 be returned to the U. S, and shippedito oot i o b oo B

(R. R. station.) (State.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buriedin ____________________________________ National Cemetery.

4. To remain m Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Siomatures ot b i Bt e e S

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks jof ‘its arrival at New York, burial will be' made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet. '

5. If ‘there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper. :

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to

decide. Under an opinion rendeéred by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,

and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 3—7800



Ve

-
| GRAVE LO~ 'ON BLANK = )
LOCATION or THB'GRAVE OT' &\
Y ol C B Alexander. ' . .. ..
(Surname.) (’\Iumbex ) (First Name and Initials.)
oAet Tiente,.... .. U.8. Air. Serviee ...
(Rank.) (Organization.)
‘DATE OF BURTAL.... AUStSE. . 17, .. 30184 ... ..
"o.'-,;f;.;):: of leg, Cruaux,
PLACE OF BURIAL.......... a5 1] S N SR

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
speglfy e]ea?r‘}y what map is used
g ‘ r"‘V\n »-\n- n’\g S T - -3

L""‘\On ' - Jeiy

;zf.éz";onm | s o ) ' é,

o ig X2 TO

>
GRAVE B - G T, e
| :

 HOW MARKED : Name Pegf.......... T, Crosst.. e ..
’

. .

E Headbeard¥: " i . .= ~Bottlef =.2% =5
 IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

EIf name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
~ should be given here :

.............................................................

| Art Sl(ﬂﬁ@)&pd Rank of Ropmhng 0 cer)

' This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G.H.Q. A.T.F.
i

\

|

!



\

ATt
i




'GRAY OCATION 'BLANK.
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
be BIOIES —o 5= e o Alexander . ..
(Surname.) (Number.) (IMirst Name and Initials.)
et et T U..8.Air . service.......
(Rank.) : (Organization.)
DATE OF BURIAL...august. . 17,. 1918............
: Region of' les Cruaux,
PLACE OF BURIAL. ........ EPBNCE TS et 8

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify elearly ~what map is used.

Hap of ~ Pismes section, sScale 1 to
20000 4 :

. Xﬁm‘ﬂ -2 ‘m -----------------------------------------------
Y=279620

.............................................................

GRAVE NUMBER

HOW MARKED : Name Pegf.......... wﬂs? NGt
s
Headboard?........... e _thle‘l ............

IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

Was one buried with body?........1L 25

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?

If name unknown and tags missing, “description and marks
should be given h)ere g :

EDE%P SS" Z

‘ B e S ‘,/{;‘ «.4:!1 .«'r"
- 7 : i =
e Chap lain.Edw,..T,.-Reildy,. 58th....

(

Art ‘/SxéﬁaA@e) and Ranlk of Reporting Officer.)
This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Rg\gf\éﬁr'}iqg‘: Service.
£} i3l

Ty






. Infermamt helped bury Lt. Bruce, grave is about 2 Kilemetors
Cherry Chateau on the mi&n read from Chateaw Thierry, in a farmyard
on the edge of a little pilece of weedss Infermant saw him fall dm.a =

spin and strike she $ree tops in the weods Killed ilmstantly. '
' Infermant: Dean Harold, Bugler. S A
Camp I . : ‘-
- | Tirst Pursuis Greup AS. ,,
2 : : Home Address: 87 Pleasant Bt. Holyohit, Masse i
{7 Jan. I6tie I9I9s y
. ]
| @3 |
e 5 EsDeWoodbridges Searchers N,
Ing: Mass S and 8. I3 ' 4\\\\ '
ReS

i
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1 |
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Sl Gt SR L i e vl L
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L 2EE, A ) e CTCRRETL TORY
s

EERES&.A§!§£££2£4_333..__.

PAlexander Bruce was killed instantancously in a collision
followed by the fall of the 2 American Planes at Fere-en-tfardencis
on the Fismes ABEXX front about August 1l7the MHe is buried near that
spot, & all further information can be obtained by applying to Commanding
Officer of 94 Aero 8ge AeBe¥,

- There was omly one Bruee in the 98th Aero, He came from some place in
| Magsacimsettes, Lt. Thomas Butz of the 95th Acro Bguadron had charge of

i hds effects & all the last arrengements. He is eibner in Awmerica

| {Chivago,Ill. ) or on his way therc & Woulid be glod, no doudt, to give IWEE
} further details.”

Informant appeared reliasble.

Informant: Avery, Waliter, let Lt.
Base logpitel 26.
95th Aero Bguadron.
Howe? Colwabus, Qhice.
December 30th, 1918,

| FRe . Grace H. mrhbul.l.’ Searcnera.

Inguirer:tasseS.&.9.Ll+H.

: wegEETA® %
gobr Tu gps mooge EKYTISq TNES a1
o¥ $y75 ogqfe OL € TT#FTC DTeGE O MOcque INTOLWENR WEM LW t‘g,{?:,‘q Lo
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n_&+.$ks.nwn Ave,,
1otshurgh, Pa,
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A< 8, $4-7 E. D, Woodbridge — Searcher,
Inquirer: Mges, SE&NS TNE, ; :



G.R.5. FORM HO, 16 Place LeS Pres Farm (Adisne)

Date March 26,1919

REPCRT OF DISINTERUENT AND GEB JRIAL.

2
A e—— : .-"‘.’
/ 2 (i/
i "5 t®
Remains of: { g

h
L]
Vame: Alexander B. Bruce _/ Number: jrone
Rank: lsteIieut. Organization: 94th Aero Squde
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group 1 Unit 304

Disinterred (Datc) Mar.26,1919 From: (Give complete location)

s

_From 279,70 N _200+25 E Chery-Chartreuve (Aisne} - 50
Map #3% Soissons S°E, Sketch j59-Forsbergs arave #6 JV ,__f_ :
e . ey T T T S T T s
pramt———— L e e A e s "-..“.
K < %
Reburied (Date) Mar.26,1919 in: (Give cowplete lecation, f ‘ ¢ 5 \
_g — o ,;;.*
#21 Chery=Chartreny L \ -
Grave #148 Cemetary e (Aisne e

Mep #3% Soissons S.E. 282,40 N 200,80 B

Report as to nsture of original hurial and condition of body upon cisintrment:

Head e

dec ompo'sed Ace Ml

—— eba
e e e A . M T —— —" 1 R 4 — V7 o7 41

———
e — . — - ——" Wl 4t 4 A S PO 0 VA—— | L ST W OO

Was one identificatiicn tag found upon the body? None-~ One on Gross,

What other means of identification were found on the body? 1wone

—— rd

7 5 5 &
—

i ——— —
e e

Wa AY,

Note ; CONEIRMED M 30 0
Tf vpon disinterment, effects are found upor oodn.es','“t’hﬁyrw:;llugtglyggp y
sent 1o the Effects Neput direct. as is requirad oy G:Cs 170, G.H. 2,\19 -E’t'on
after beins carefully exomiqed for clues e idertity in doudbtful cases, notatl

whereof will be made and reportad to Chiel, Graves Repistration Servicee

Supervised by:_Sgh.Jeomes B, urfE 1_?_’_?_0-51611‘{ 8

C.0.Group Unit__ 204
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G.R.®. Form No. 121

Classification

Adjustment

MEMORANDUM

Tos Registration Files Sub-Section

e =7
CEMETFRIAL DIVISION File ﬁ._/ 4’;7fyr'—
GRAVES RiZGISTRATION SFRVICE ;
RFCISTRATION SECTION

Subject: Adjustments made on Registration Files

11 Changes as checked have been made in the Registration Files which

will necessitate a corresponding change in the Classification Filess

ADD,
CORP.JDATA

ADD,
CORP.| _DATA|

File Number

i Date of Burial

Name

NDate of Reburial

| : =
H

{ o b
| S
Serial Numhsr .4Bunialﬂln£onnaxaen
Rank 1NearestRaelative
i i =
Organization | otified Nearest Relative =

Cause of Death

Plue Cord fhrown outb

Date of Death

|
I
!l  White Card get up

Casuwalty Cablgram Number

0.K. Alphabetical Files_

()\ -—ol ’9—0 /i'oJ

— OB tate—Tites——

/ __Cards attached.

5-17/MB

-~
#//‘ CARD DEPARTMENT.
[Qgggteru_ﬁudit Department,
| Ilavestigstion & Adjustment, Dent.

4 7 s 1/.

By [/ /J( #\ A A




Refers .o #10780 : i

AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEABOJ\RTERS SHAVILES OF

WEG OF SUPRLY
OFFICE OF TU4 CHIET QUAR. TabASTER , AB.F,
GRAVES RiuGIE ""“A?IO\ SERVICE .

Maich 5, .!.919.

FROM : Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F.

A
0 Mrs, David W. Bruce, 1018 i -

1016 sax StBeat. T . ¢
« bruce, LULE dssex Jtreed, Lawronces llass,

SUBJECTRICUG, slexaniesr H. BeuGo,

~abn sere oG URauron,

In reply to your letter of inguiry, with reference to the
regretted death of this seldler, accordlnv to the records at these head-

quarters he is buried iﬂ‘ tl in the COMEY P SHER YO, J,,JUJ, in
the DEFaRianT of the LSH¥ he grave is r :_'_"T:Lr'5'='7"' as béin: merked with
the regulation cross. fhis informaticn hus.not 28 vet heen confirmed
by my inspecting officers, but there is very little doubt that the

burial took pluca in the commume shove named,

By direction

CHARLES C. PIERCE
Lieut- Colonel, Q\I\aioCo| UlSoA!

Per  MAURICE B. DIX
Captain, American Red Cross
Representative assigned to
Graves Registration Service,

15D/ im,

i e

REVIEWED

ﬁ"mJC‘

J

}

b



-

¥File Ho. 10780

- T3« BECISTRATION BRANCH, &.R,S. . TILE NUJBERT //
mare o/, 2 C DAE: ////

Plsass furnish infirmation ap indigaded bolsw rogarding the following soldior::

5

S R ¥ e 4 / e F A NS /Y S __/‘7")
NME SN CLE , FLEXNANDLE (9w
MK L J// ORGANIZATION CQ'T{'] ‘l‘,/,"/ =) S5 9ONM,
- NO. QESTION ‘ - RERLY™
1. Dd particulars nf goldiar (1) Alexander B. Bruce
givon above asrce with Rosardat: [lst Lisut. 24th, Aero Aquadron
} 27| Dato of Doath. 1(2)0 August 17,1918
! 1, Cayse and nlace ¢ death. 1(53) Killed in action

" n H o

/ 4. Numbor of Casualiy Coblogram. (4) CuC. 4 231

% ‘5- Dato Buried. (B) August 17,1918,
/ 0
/85 Gravoe Losatin. i) Grave o, 1
g (2) Complote reeord roquired, joOmmme < 52
{b) Name »f Gemekery or Come & JE‘)}".HZ‘LWIJ.II_G of Gher;r-ch{:.l’treuve(.',i:,ne,‘r
munc only requircd, BED 33 SE  He 200,26 N, 279,62

‘ h Te Whe roportod burial,
V4

) ‘ u
WD Has pepsrt boan esnfirmed by \ At
G.R.5 ¥ ‘
.r'/ 3 : . Q fip (opig el i -
/9 | Repart as ty Grave Marker. ‘('“) SERVILKArRCh Rrded
b%}./ Ropart 33 %o Idomtificatiun (10) One buried with body

Tagse

1l. Tho is nearcst relativo?

L

)
(J

{(12) February 5,1919.

A, Has /R beon nrtificd?
{Give Dato)

13. Roport thg oxast positiam of

your inquiry on this cadao.

(Reply in all casgs if n3
informati n on rocord)

14, I What is the Photooraph Nit:

N.B. All Proper namos t2 bo
printed in FLAIN BLOCK IETIERS.
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PISPOSITION OF BODY
File # 10780
War Department
Office of the Quartermaster (leneral.
Graves Registration Service
Washington, D.C,.

Feb, 28, 1920,

For information of:
(a) The Adjutant General of the Army
J‘b) G.R.S., Paris, France.
¢) 0ffice Files,
(d) Photographic Section.

Case of: :
ist Lt. Alexander B. Bruce,

24th Aero Squadron,

Grave Location:

Reburied Grave #25, Sac, M,
Amergtan Cemetery Fismas, Daspart-
ment of larne. »
Request for actiow checked below:
Q(a) Return of Dody to the U.S.
d}b) Permanent Burial in France.
(c) Cancellation of former requests.
(d) Change of address.
) Photograph of grave,

hgs been made by:

irs., Carrie W, Bruce, lother
1018 Essex. St.,
Lawrence Mass,

By authority of the Quartermaster Gene:

CHARLE PIERCE,
Colonel, {.M\EQA.5.A,
Chief, Graves Re ion Service
NS=-2992/L
" Jers
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G,R,5. Form No, 113, File # 10780.
Reply to G, L. Inquiry.

WAR DEIPARTNENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMBRAL . _
GRAVES REGTSTRATION SERVIGE ° . ! TISE,  gmeny
WASHINGTON, D: C. . . G Bt B

Pedrucy 28, 1920,

Mrs, Carrie W. Bruce,
1018 Essex St.,
Lawrence laas

-l In reply to yeur inquiry:we beg to say that the records
of the Graves Reyristraticn Service contain the fellewing informaticn
as to grave location:

Case of: 1st Lieut Alexander B. Bruce,
g 24th Asro Sqguadrom.

- Place of burial: Reburied: . Grave #36, Sec. M. American’
5 Cametery FPismss, Department of larne.

2 The grave has been registered and suitably marked for
present purposes, pending the adopticn cof & more permanent menument
by the National Fine Arts Commission, which now has the matter under
‘consideration, - :

- 3, \Vhile it is a sad duty on our part to convey information
~concerning the burial o¢f men whe were our valient comrades, it is =
satisfoctiun to answer the queries of those who suffer sc gricvously -

by the casualties of War.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

l
CHARLES C. PIERCE, !
Colonel, 4. M. Corps,

Chief, Graves He; istration Service.

Your request for pormenment buria 1 of your
son in France has been notaed.

NS-3000-ad fers



GsRiS. Form No, 112,
ANALYSIS '™ INQUIR
WAR DEPARTMENT
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE
WASHIHNGTON

\\'«
%
Vi
\‘
I

¥ .
=m;> ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY
Circumstances of Death Liberty Bonds
(Par. #2, Bul, 10-6-W) (G,R.S. Form 111)
Flowers, Flags, ote. War Risk Insurance
(Par. #6, Buli 10~C-W) (G.R.5. Form 111)
e Vonument Photographs
(Far. 06, oul. 10=C=W) . (Par. ;11, Bul, 10-C-W)
Discrepancies in Inscription Eermancnt Burial In

(Par. #9, Bul. 10-C-W) . .
¥ (a) France (G.R.S. Form 106)

Personal Effects ; (b) Other Countries
(G.R.S., Form 111)

. Return of Zodies From

Accrued Pay
(G.R.S. Form 111) (a) France (G.R,S. Form 106)
(Par. #12, Bul. 10-C-W)
(v) Other countries '
Maintenance 3
(Par. #7, Bul. 10-C~W)
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NOTE: In addition to information furnished on Nos. 1, 6, 1l;and 12, G.R.S.
' Form 101-A (Information Blank), supply data on the following:

/ 74 (> Le v
NaBisvia, o153, A5, 07. 849, 10, 24 15,

Analyeis Clerk,
NS5~3579-NJH.
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GRS, Norm. .o 101-

BCr= - REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S.

FROM: - INQUIRY 3ZRANCH.

(Information Blank)

File Nunber fé ) 8’b

Shate . = = Bl

Flease furnish information as checked (V/ below regarding the following soldier:

AE \.«I‘\}NYJJ) \)L 1 b a s % ‘

Serial Number

RANK ~Qo0 2 \ ORGANIZATION | i (D, G R :
. [ st k{-i'tgx, iy e Aunco
NO. QUESTION REPLY
: o T o
14 Do particulars of soldier: given \}) ¢ b A1:}: DIl (Wl & §o TR
above agree with Records? ¥ it 7 apeieieit
24 Date of Death. Ml Wk o\ 8
3 \'5 J \f .\/ |
34 Cause and place of death. b G
WLy 9
4. Number of Casualty 'Cablegram, ) L l
5. Date buried. i = S 4 v
7 '5 - ‘3(/ i i /
6. Grave Location. @'(lf
(2) Complete record required. [\¥) [Nt g %r-
{b) Neme of Cemetery or Com- \ -
_ mune only required. (ijVVME,A#/ T b édxp,
(c) Note reinterments., o y !
{ ; ) *‘,’\ ¥ f :
7. Who reported burial? N ”\’*';f VAN AL AN e
RNF S
—/ \A A n 2~

8J Confirmed by G.R,S.7
¢.I Report as to Grave Marker,

10. Identification Tags:
(a) Buried with body?
(v) Attached to grave marker!?

11, Comprlete Emergency Address?

12. Has above been notified?
(Give date)

134 Report the exact position of

your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no
information on record)

14) What is the Photograph No.?

154 Inquiry made by?

N.3. All Proper names to be
typewritten, or printed in
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS,
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